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Finance Act 2017

The Finance Act 2017 [Act 785] has been published in the Gazette on
16 January 2017. It comes into operation on 17 January 2017.

In this respect, the provisions in relation to the new definitions of
royalty and public entertainer, and the widening of the scope of
withholding tax becomes effective from 17 January 2017. Details on
these provisions have been covered in our TaXavvy Budget 2017
Edition (Part II) which is available on our website www.pwc.com.my

There are no material changes to the provisions in the Finance Act
2017 compared to the Finance Bill 2016 except for the following:

Subject matter under original Finance Bill 2016 Amendment to Finance Bill 2016

Tax exemption of interest income of unit trusts under
Paragraph 35A of Schedule 6 of the Income Tax Act
1967 (ITA)

[Amendment to Paragraph 35A of Schedule 6 of the ITA]

Proviso to the proposed amendment to Paragraph
35A has been amended to clarify that: in the case of
a wholesale money market fund, the exemption is
only applicable if that fund complies with the criteria
set out in the relevant guidelines of the Securities
Commission.

Personal income tax relief for purchase of breastfeeding

equipment

[New Section 46(1)(q) of the ITA]

Proviso to the proposed new Section 46(1)(q) is

amended to clarify that the maximum relief of

RM1,000 applies irrespective of the number of child.

Personal income tax relief for payment of childcare fees

to child care centre or kindergarten

[New Section 46(1)(r) of the ITA]

Proviso to the proposed new Section 46(1)(r) is

amended to clarify that:

1. the maximum relief of RM1,000 applies

irrespective of the number of child, and

2. the deduction is allowed to either the wife or

husband where the couple is assessed

separately.
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 Emerging Markets Fung Mei Lin mei.lin.fung@my.pwc.com +60(3) 2173 1505

 Energy, Utilities & Mining Lavindran Sandragasu lavindran.sandragasu@my.pwc.com +60(3) 2173 1494

 Financial Services Jennifer Chang jennifer.chang@my.pwc.com +60(3) 2173 1828

 Technology, InfoComm &
Entertainment

Heather Khoo heather.khoo@my.pwc.com +60(3) 2173 1636

GST / Indirect Tax Raja Kumaran

Yap Lai Han

raja.kumaran@my.pwc.com

lai.han.yap@my.pwc.com
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International Tax Services /
Mergers and Acquisition

Frances Po frances.po@my.pwc.com +60(3) 2173 1618

Transfer Pricing, Tax Audits
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Jagdev Singh jagdev.singh@my.pwc.com +60(3) 2173 1469
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Sakaya Johns Rani

Hilda Liow
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Yuichi Sugiyama yuichi.sugiyama@my.pwc.com +60(3) 2173 1191
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